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Sustainable Mobility Information Network for the Alpine Space

AS priority area: Sustainable Transport & Mobility
Duration: 01/07/2012 - 30/06/2015
Project webpage
Project on the website of the Alpine Space Programme

Project Partners

Lead Partner: Bavarian Ministry of the Interior, Building and Transport (DE) Contact person:
Harry Seybert , Tel.: +49 89 21923814, harry.seybert@stmi.bayern.de
Administration of the State Government of Vorarlberg, VIA - Department for Economic Affairs,
Landhaus, 6901 Bregenz, Austria (AT). Contact person: Christian Rankl, Phone: +43 5574
51126117, Fax: +43 5574 5119 26195, Mail: christian.rankl@vorarlberg.at
European Academy of Bolzano/Bozen (IT) Contact person: Federico Cavallaro, Phone: +39
0471055355, Fax: +39 0471055429, Mail: federico.cavallaro@eurac.edu
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management, Department ​V/5:
Transport, Mobility, Human Settlement and Noise (AT) Contact person: Veronika Holzer, Tel.:
+43 1 51522 1210, Veronika.Holzer@bmlfuw.gv.at
Regional development agency East Tyrol (AT) Contact person: Michaela Putzhuber, Tel.: +43
4852 72820575, m.putzhuber@rmo.at
Politecnico di Torino - Interuniversity Department of Regional and Urban Studies and Planning
(IT) Contact person: Cristina Pronello, tel.: +390110905613, Fax: +390110906450,
cristina.pronello@polito.it​
Comune di Gorizia (IT) Contact person: Stefano Ceretta, Phone:-,
stefano.ceretta@comune.gorizia.it​
Piemont Regional Transportation Department of​​ Transport Management,​ Infrastructure,​ Mobility
and Logistics (IT) Contact person: Gianluigi Berrone, tel.: + 390114324408, Fax: +
390114325748, gianluigi.berrone@regione.piemonte.it Contact person:​​ Massimo Raso, Tel.: +
390114324251, Fax: + 390114325748, massimo.raso@regione.piemonte.it
​​Ministry for E​cology, Sustainable Development, Energy (FR) Contact person:​ Daniel Chemin,
Tel.: +33437242249, Fax: +33437242250, daniel.chemin@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
Region Provence-Alps-Azur Coast (FR) Contact person: Didier Biau, Contact person:
Alexandre Mignotte, Tel : +33426735626, amignotte@rhonealpes.fr
Region Rhône-Alpes, Transport Department (FR) Contact person: Frédéric Bonhoure, Contact
person: Alexandre Mignotte, Tel.: +33426735626, amignotte@rhonealpes.fr
​​Regional Development Agency of Northern Primorska Ltd. Nova Gorica (SL) Contact person:
Črtomir Špacapan, Tel.: + 38653306688, Fax: +38653306687, crtomir.spacapan@rra-sp.si,
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Contact person: Kristina Brataševec, Tel.: + 38653306681, Fax: + 8653306687,
kristina.bratasevec@rra-sp.si
Federal Ministry of Transport and Digital Infrastructure (DE) Contact person: Inga Ahrens, Tel.:
+4930183002713, Fax: +4930183008072713, inga.ahrens@bmvi.bund.de, Contact person:
Johannes Wien, Tel.: +4930183002710, Fax: +4930183008072710, Ref-UI40@bmvi.bund.de,
Contact person: Vivien Führ, Tel.: +4989416163201, Fax: +4989416163209,
vivien.fuehr@agado.org, Contact person: Volker Hoffmann, Tel.: +4331680145128, Fax:
+4331680145175, hoffmann@fgm.at, Contact person: Peter Miller, Tel.: +49826120838, Fax:
+498941868160, miller@mentzdv.de
Project Management: LKZ Prien GmbH (DE) Contact person: Nicola Neumeier, Tel.: +49
8051 901 217, nicola.neumeier@lkzprien.de

Project summary

“Lacking information about public transport is often an obstacle for travellers to use public transport
at all. This is an even bigger challenge when travelling by sustainable transport modes to and within
destinations of the Alpine Space, where often cross-border information is needed. This project aims to
provide travellers with comprehensive information about sustainable transport modes beyond
regional and national borders and to address them through smart channels that provide information
when needed. For achieving this, the project elaborates a strategy for the dissemination of public
transport information and integrates existing information systems to a sustainable mobility
information network (AlpInfoNet). With the involvement of technical and political key actors from
transport, tourism and environment, it is guaranteed that technical and political obstacles on the way
to the implementation of AlpInfoNet in several pilot regions can be solved and long-lasting results be
achieved.”

Source: AlpInfoNet project summary

Hypotheses

___
___

Keywords

Accessibility
Intermodality
Integrated mobility planning
Passenger transport

Topics

Mountain sustainable mobility
Low carbon tourist transport
International informative coordination
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Results

Results of a project can be differentiated in outputs, outcomes and impacts of an intervention.
Source:OECD Glossary of Key Terms in Evaluation and Results Based Management.

Output Category Language(s) Target group Remark
_|_ e.g. tool Languages e.g. User Description

Outcomes and Impacts

Unlike project outputs, outcomes and results cannot be described in a standardised way. Therefore,
they are listed as free text:
<not yet available>

Accessibility of project results

legislation, natural heritage, environmental policy, knowledge transfer, biodiversity
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